which has allowed the appeal of the 
Company and set aside the order of 
Joint Commissioner, CGST, Noida   
dated 28th January, 2025 wherein it 
had disallowed the Transitional Input 
Tax Credit (“ITC”) and demanded 
recovery of the ITC amounting to Rs. 
1,92,12,510 (Rupees One Crore Ninety-
Two Lakh Twelve Thousand Five 
Hundred Ten Only) along with an 
equivalent penalty and applicable 
interest under the  provisions of the 
CGST / UPGST Act.  

As a result of the same, the demand  
for tax, penalty and interest now 
stands dropped. 

Impact on financial, operation or other 
activities of the listed entity,